

50 Victoria Street Private Bag 6995 Wellington 6141 New Zealand T 64 4 894 5400 F 64 4 894 6100 www.nzta.govt.nz

29 May 2023



REF: OIA-12652

Dear

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 10 May 2023 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- 1. All deaths, serious injuries and accidents along Pakuranga Road since the speed limit was reduced to 50km/h
- 2. Time of day, causes of crashes, which travel modes were involved, severity of all crashes and accidents along Pakuranga Road since the speed limit was reduced to 50km/h

Please refer to the attached document which contains data about crashes on Pakuranga Road. The data in the spreadsheet should be read in conjunction with the caveats on the first page of the spreadsheet.

In line with Waka Kotahi policy, this response will soon be published on our website, with personal information removed.

If you would like to discuss this reply with Waka Kotahi, please contact Ministerial Services, by email to official.correspondence@nzta.govt.nz

Yours sincerely

Galina Mitchelhill

Senior Manager, Research and Analytics

In alice as